

RESOLVES

18

OF THE

FOURTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WAICH COMMENCED ON THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-FOUR.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

I. BERRY & CO...., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1834.

Chapter 14.

Resolve for the benefit of the town of Newburgh.

Approved February 12, 1834.

Resolved, That the County Commissions of the County of Penobscot, be and they hereby are authorized to expend out of the Treasury of said County, such sum or sums of money as they may, from time to time, adjudge to be necessary and proper, in making and repairing the North County road in the town of Newburgh, and appoint an Agent or Agents to superintend the expenditure of the same. And this Resolve shall continue in force three years from and after the passing thereof and no longer.

Chapter 15.

Resolve in favor of Willard Snell.

Approved February 12, 1834.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury of this State to Willard Snell of Augusta, the sum of Fifty Three Dollars and Seventy Five Cents; which sum is to be in full for the expenses arising from the last sickness and funeral charges of the Hon. Joshua Cushman who died at the house of said Snell during the present session of the Legislature and while a member of the same.

Chapter 16.

Resolve in favor of the town of Pittsfield.

Approved February 15, 1834.

Resolved, That the Treasurer of Somerset County shall, and he is hereby authorized, to pay or cause to be paid out of the County Treasury to the Selectmen of Pittsfield the sum of One Hundred Dollars annually for five years. The first payment to be made in September next, for the purpose of keeping in repair the Sibley Bridge so called in Pittsfield.